CITY COMMISSION

T OF ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION
Cooper City
Someplace Special
TITLE: Ordinance 24-06 (Finance)
DATE: April 9, 2024

DESCRIPTION: AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF COOPER CITY, FLORIDA, AMENDING
ORDINANCE NO. 23-21, ADOPTED ON SEPTEMBER 26, 2023; AMENDING THE
BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024 FOR THE CITY BY ESTABLISHING A SOLID
WASTE ENTERPRISE FUND, AS MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED IN EXHIBIT “A”
AND INCORPORATED HEREIN; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS; PROVIDING FOR
SEVERABILITY; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

CITY MANAGER RECOMMENDATION:

The City Manager requests approval of Ordinance 24-06 on 1 reading, amending Ordinance 23-
21, adopted on September 26, 2023, and the Budget for Fiscal Year 2023-2024 for the City by
establishing a Solid Waste Enterprise Fund.

BACKGROUND OF ITEM:

On September 26, 2023, the City Commission adopted Ordinance 23-21, adopting the Fiscal Year
2023-2024 Budget. Staff recommends establishing a Solid Waste Enterprise Fund, and
establishing a new fund requires amending the Fiscal Year 2023-2024 budget per Section
166.141, F.S.

ANALYSIS:
Approving Ordinance 24-06 will amend the Fiscal Year 2023-2024 budget by establishing a Solid
Waste Enterprise Fund.

STRATEGIC PLAN:
N/A

FISCAL IMPACT:
N/A

ALTERNATIVES:
Do not approve Ordinance 24-06

ATTACHMENTS:
1. Ordinance 24-06



Workflow History

Allen, Tedra

Willams, Irwin

Horowitz, Jacob

Eggleston, Ryan

Allen, Tedra

Allen, Tedra

Allen, Tedra

Eggleston, Ryan

Allen, Tedra

Allen, Tedra

NEW ITEM: Not Yet Routed

Assigned to Finance Director

Assigned to Attorney

Assigned to City Manager

Assigned to City Clerk

Assigned to Budget

Assigned to City Clerk

Assigned 1o City Manager

Assigned 1o City Clerk

END WORKFLOW - APPROVED

“FINANCIAL IMPACT. Forward to Finance Director

COMPLETE: Forward to City Attorney

COMPLETE: Forward to City Manager

COMPLETE: Forward to City Clerk

Route to Budget

COMPLETE: Forward to City Clerk

Route to City Manager

COMPLETE: Forward to City Clerk

APPROVE ITEM: End Workflow

03/27/24
0421 PM

03/27/24
04:23 PM

03/27/24
04:45 PM

03/27/24
04:45 PM

04/01/24
1217 PM

04/01/24
12:23 PM

04/02/24
01:14 PM

04/02/24
01:15 PM

04/03/24
08:18 AM

04/03/24
08:54 AM



