

# CITY COMMISSION ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION

TITLE: Ordinance 24-06 (Finance)

**DATE:** April 9, 2024

DESCRIPTION: AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF COOPER CITY, FLORIDA, AMENDING

ORDINANCE NO. 23-21, ADOPTED ON SEPTEMBER 26, 2023; AMENDING THE BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024 FOR THE CITY BY ESTABLISHING A SOLID WASTE ENTERPRISE FUND, AS MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED IN EXHIBIT "A" AND INCORPORATED HEREIN; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS; PROVIDING FOR

SEVERABILITY; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

# **CITY MANAGER RECOMMENDATION:**

The City Manager requests approval of Ordinance 24-06 on 1<sup>st</sup> reading, amending Ordinance 23-21, adopted on September 26, 2023, and the Budget for Fiscal Year 2023-2024 for the City by establishing a Solid Waste Enterprise Fund.

### **BACKGROUND OF ITEM:**

On September 26, 2023, the City Commission adopted Ordinance 23-21, adopting the Fiscal Year 2023-2024 Budget. Staff recommends establishing a Solid Waste Enterprise Fund, and establishing a new fund requires amending the Fiscal Year 2023-2024 budget per Section 166.141, F.S.

## **ANALYSIS:**

Approving Ordinance 24-06 will amend the Fiscal Year 2023-2024 budget by establishing a Solid Waste Enterprise Fund.

# **STRATEGIC PLAN:**

N/A

#### **FISCAL IMPACT:**

N/A

#### **ALTERNATIVES:**

Do not approve Ordinance 24-06

#### **ATTACHMENTS:**

1. Ordinance 24-06

Workflow History			^
User	Task	Action	Date/Time
Allen, Tedra	NEW ITEM: Not Yet Routed	*FINANCIAL IMPACT: Forward to Finance Director	03/27/24 04:21 PM
Willams, Irwin	Assigned to Finance Director	COMPLETE: Forward to City Attorney	03/27/24 04:23 PM
Horowitz, Jacob	Assigned to Attorney	COMPLETE: Forward to City Manager	03/27/24 04:45 PM
Eggleston, Ryan	Assigned to City Manager	COMPLETE: Forward to City Clerk	03/27/24 04:45 PM
Allen, Tedra	Assigned to City Clerk	Route to Budget	04/01/24 12:17 PM
Allen, Tedra	Assigned to Budget	COMPLETE: Forward to City Clerk	04/01/24 12:23 PM
Allen, Tedra	Assigned to City Clerk	Route to City Manager	04/02/24 01:14 PM
Eggleston, Ryan	Assigned to City Manager	COMPLETE: Forward to City Clerk	04/02/24 01:15 PM
Allen, Tedra	Assigned to City Clerk	APPROVE ITEM: End Workflow	04/03/24 08:18 AM
Allen, Tedra	END WORKFLOW - APPROVED		04/03/24 08:54 AM